Joint Implementation Supervisory Committee page 42

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

Costs

Capital costs € 64,934 0
Fuel costs €/a 247,910 156,076
operational costs €/a 4,958 15,608
Total year costs €/a 317,803 171,683

JI Bonus (2009-2012)

Emission reductions tCO2/a 2,600
ERU Price €/ERU 15
Total JI Bonus €/a 39,007

Heat generation costs

Specific heat generation without JI €/MWh 37.55 20.29

Specific heat generation with JI €/MWh 32.94

JOINT IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM - Version 01

Joint Implementation Supervisory Committee page 43

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

  Sensitivity Analysis

  gas price + 10 %  gas price - 10 %  coal price + 10 %  coal price - 10 %  Investment + 10 %  Investment - 10 %

Basic data  new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

new gas

boiler

Old coal

boiler

Period of assessment a 20 20  20 20  20 20  20 20  20 20  20 20
Interest rate %/a 10.0%   10.0%   10.0%   10.0%   10.0%   10.0%
fuel costs €/MWh 30.61 12.01  25.05 12.01  27.83 13.21  27.83 10.81  27.83 12.01  27.83 12.01

Investment
Specific investment cost
for gas boiler

€/kW 276   276   276   276   304   249

Total Investment € 552,819   552,819   552,819   552,819   608,101   497,537

Costs
Capital costs € 64,934 0  64,934 0  64,934 0  64,934 0  78,570 0  52,597 0
Fuel costs €/a 272,702 156,076  223,119 156,076  247,910 171,683  247,910 140,468  247,910 156,076  247,910 156,076
operational costs €/a 4,958 15,608  4,958 15,608  4,958 15,608  4,958 15,608  4,958 15,608  4,958 15,608
Total year costs €/a 342,594 171,683  293,012 171,683  317,803 187,291  317,803 156,076  331,439 171,683  305,465 171,683

Heat generation costs
Specific heat generation

without JI

€/MWh 40.48 20.29  34.62 20.29  37.55 22.13  37.55 18.44  39.16 20.29  36.09 20.29

Specific heat generation

with JI

€/MWh 35.87   30.01   32.94   32.94   34.55   31.48

JOINT IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM - Version 01

Joint Implementation Supervisory Committee page 44

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.

Figure 1: fuel price structure in Poland (source: Energy Policy 34)

JOINT IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMME OF ACTIVITIES DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM - Version 01

Joint Implementation Supervisory Committee page 45

This template shall not be altered. It shall be completed without modifying/adding headings or logo, format or font.